40.00 11254

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Freightliner LLC	12/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler Trucks North America LLC
Street Address:	4747 N. Channel Avenue
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11254925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.595.5300

Email: mary.warinner@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Klarquist Sparkman LLP
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 450-69629-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Petersen

Total Attachments: 2

source=DAIMLERNAMECHANGE#page1.tif source=DAIMLERNAMECHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021066 FRAME: 0158

500561186

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FREIGHTLINER LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FREIGHTLINER LLC" TO "DAIMLER TRUCKS
NORTH AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

0912343 8100

080013818

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6322513

DATE: 01-18-08

PATENT REEL: 021066 FRAME: 0159

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 PM 12/11/2007 FILED 04:57 PM 12/11/2007 SRV 071309641 - 0912343 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

FREIGHTLINER LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

- The name of the limited liability company is Freightliner LLC. 1.
- 2. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - The name of the limited liability company is Daimler Trucks North 1. America LLC.
 - This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of January 7, 2008. 3.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Freightliner LLC as of the 1st day of December, 2007.

FREIGHTLINER LLC

Chris Patterson, President

PortInd2-4646309.8 0030037-00169

RECORDED: 06/09/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021066 FRAME: 0160